 1/4
BV03C-H
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applicationswww.bencent.com.cn
Order Code: BV03C-H
Version: A2 2019-07-11   Transient Voltage Suppressor
Ethernet secondary side
Part Number

BV        03     C     H
(1)        (2)     (3)    (4)
Part Numbering System Mark
B42LC�
CC: Part Number
Application Information
Features Exterior
0909�
Agency Approvals
Icon Description
 Compliance with 2011/65/EU
 Compliance with IEC61249-2-21:2003
 Mean lead free
B006U2G
0909
1 2
(1) Bencent Transient Voltage Suppressor
(2) Stand-state Voltage : 3.3V
(3) Bidirectional TVS
(4) Bencent intenal code
SOD323
CC
IEC 61000-4-2(ESD)±30KV(air), ±30KV(contact)
350Watts peak pulse power (tp=8/20μs)
IEC61000-4-5(Lightning) IppMax=25A@1.2/50-8/20μs
Ultra low capacitance: 1.5pF maximum
Low clamping voltage
Moisture sensitivity level：Level 1
Weight 5.0mg
Small package: SOD323
 2/4
BV03C-H
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applicationswww.bencent.com.cn
Order Code: BV03C-H
Version: A2 2019-07-11   Transient Voltage Suppressor
symbol Parameter Value Unit
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃
TS Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃
Thermal Considerations
V-I Curve
Parameters Definition
VC Clamping voltage
Ipp Surge waveform 8/20us
VDRM Stand-off Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage
IDRM Reverse Leakage Current
IR Test current
VSB Snapback voltage
ISB Test current
Ppp Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
Typical Characteristics
 3/4
BV03C-H
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applicationswww.bencent.com.cn
Order Code: BV03C-H
Version: A2 2019-07-11   Transient Voltage Suppressor
REF mm inch
A 1.17(max) 0.046(max)
A1 0.10(max) 0.004(max)
b 0.34±0.10 0.013±0.0039
c 0.17±0.08 0.007±0.0032
D 1.66±0.14 0.065±0.0055
E 1.28±0.17 0.050±0.0067
H 2.5±0.2 0.098±0.0079
L 0.28±0.18 0.011±0.0071
Q1 0.25±0.15 0.010±0.0059
Environmental Characteristics
Testing items Technical standards